L11000033744

(F	Requestor's Name)	
	. ,	
(/	Address)	
(/	Address)	
	City/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
(E	Business Entity Nar	ne)
	Document Number)	
,		
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions t	o Filing Officer	
	Office Use On	ly
E	B. KOH	2
	MAR 2 1 2011	

EXAMINER

.



03/21/11--01002--004 **125.00



11 MAR 18 AM 9: 55

STATE





			•	
TO: Registratio Division of	n Section Corporations			
SUBJECT: BFI	PROPERTIES, LL	C I Liability Company		
The enclosed Article	s of Organization and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.		
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this matter	to the following:	4	SECR
JOHN (<u>C. LOVETT, ESQ.</u>	ame of Person	MAR	ETARY
AKERM	IAN SENTERFITT		یں ج	H OLSING
••]	irm/Company		5. SS
<u>106 E. (</u>	COLLEGE AVE.			-
		Address		
TALLAHA	ASSEE, FL 32301	State and Zip Code		
john lovet	t@akerman.com	future annual report notification		
For further information	on concerning this matter, please c	-	,	
John C. Lovett		_{at (} 850) 224-963	34	
Nan	ne of Person	Area Code & Daytime	l'elephone Number	
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:			
▼\$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	<u>Mailing Address</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations	<u>Street/Courier Addre</u> Registration Section Division of Corporati		

.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BFIT PROPERTIES, LLC

:'n

These Articles of Organization are made for the purpose of organizing a Florida Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statutes Chapter 608).

Article I - Name

The name of this limited liability company is BFIT PROPERTIES, LLC ("Company").

Article 2 - Duration

The Company shall exist from the date of filing these Articles with the Department of State until the earlier of thirty (30) years from the date of filing or the occurrence of any of the events specified in Florida Statutes Section 608.441, unless continued by the remaining members pursuant to the Company's Operating Agreement.

Article 3 – Mailing Address and Street Address

The Company's address is 982 W. Brevard Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304.

Article 4 - Registered Agent and Office

The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is Cliff Chavez. The street address of the initial registered agent of the company is 655 Chancey Lane, Tallahassee, FL 32308.

Article 5 - Additional Members

Additional members to the company may be admitted, but only pursuant to the Company's Operating Agreement.

Article 6 – Termination of Membership

If a member of the Company dies, retires, resigns, is expelled, is dissolved, experiences bankruptcy, or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the remaining members may continue the business of the Company pursuant to the Company's Operating Agreement.

- 1 -

Article 7 - Management of the Company

The management of the Company is reserved to the Manager designated in accordance with the Operating Agreement. The following person will initially be the Manager:

Hurley H. Booth, Jr. 982 W. Brevard Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304

Article 8 - Operating Agreement

The Members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.

Article 9 – Date of Existence of the Company

The existence of the Company shall commence on the date of filing the Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization this _____ day of March, 2011.

Esa. Akerman Senterfitt

106 E. College Ave., Suite 1200 Tallahassee, FL 32301

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION

Having been named Registered Agent for the above stated Company, at the designated Registered Office, the undersigned hereby accepts said appointment, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Florida Statutes relative to keeping the office open.

Cliff Othavez

655 Chancey Lane Tallahassee, FL 32308